
Nos. 24A1059 
 

 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

 

KRISTI NOEM, SECRETARY OF HOMELAND  

SECURITY, ET AL., Applicants, 

v. 

NATIONAL TPS ALLIANCE, ET AL., Respondents. 

 

 

ON APPLICATION TO STAY THE ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES 

DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

 I certify that I have sent to the Court three copies of the Brief of Members of 

Congress as Amici Curiae in Support of Respondents; and I have served via 

electronic mail and soon thereafter mailed via USPS a copy of this same brief to 

counsel for each party to the above proceeding as follows: 

 

D. John Sauer 

Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov  

 

Ahilan Thevanesan Arulanantham 

Stephany Martinez Tiffer 

UCLA School of Law 

Center for Immigration Law and Policy 

385 Charles E Young Drive East 

Box 951476 

Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Direct: 310-825-1029 

Email: arulanantham@law.ucla.edu 

Email: martineztiffer@law.ucla.edu 

 

 Eva Lucia Bitran 

ACLU Foundation of Southern 

California 

3400 Central Avenue 

Suite 230 

Riverside, CA 92506 

Direct: 909-380-7510 

Email: ebitran@aclusocal.org 

 



 Jessica Karp Bansal 

Lauren Michel Wilfong 

National Day Laborer Organizing 

Network 

1030 S Arroyo Parkway 

Suite 106 

Pasadena, CA 91105 

Direct: 626-214-5689 

Email: jessica@ndlon.org 

Email: lwilfong@ndlon.org 

 

 Michelle Young Cho 

Emilou MacLean 

Amanda Young 

ACLU Foundation of Northern 

California 

39 Drumm Street 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Direct: 415-621-2493 

Email: mcho@aclunc.org 

Email: emaclean@aclunc.org 

Email: ayoung@aclunc.org 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

 

Executed on May 8, 2025. 

 

/s/ Robert S. Chang    

Robert S. Chang 

Counsel of Record 

FRED T. KOREMATSU CENTER FOR LAW  

AND EQUALITY 

UC IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW 

401 E. Peltason Dr. 

Irvine, CA 92697 

(949) 824-3034 

rchang@law.uci.edu 

 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 


